

GAHC010132902022



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : WA/237/2022

1.THE INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LTD. AND ANR
REPRESENTED BY ITS EXECUTIVE DIRECTORL AND STATE HEAD INDIAN
OIL (AOD) STATE OFFICE, INDIAN OIL BHAWAN, SECTOR 3, NOONMATI
GUWAHATI 20

2: THE DEPUTY GENERAL MANAGER
LPG SALES, GUWAHATI INDANE DIVISIONAL OFFICE
INDIAN OIL CORPORATION (AOD) EAST POINT TOWER
3RD FLOOR BAMUNIMAIDAM GUWAHATI 2

VERSUS

1.SANATAN NATH AND 2 ORS.
SON OF SRI SARATH NATH, RESIDENT OF VILLAGE RAJA MAYONG, PO
AND PS MAYONG, DIST MORIGAON, ASSAM 782411

2:THE CIRCLE OFFICER
MAYONG REVENUE CIRCLE
DIST MORIGAON ASSAM

3:SRI JADAB BORAH
RESIDENT OF VILLAGE HATIMURIA
UNDER MAYONG REVENUE CIRCLE
DIST MORIGAON ASSAM

Linked Case : WA/200/2022

JADAB BORAH
S/O SRI RATAN CHANDRA BORAH
RESIDENT OF HATIMURIA
UNDER MAYONG REVENUE CIRCLE
DIST MORIGAON ASSAM 783411

VERSUS

1.SANATAN NATH AND 4 ORS.
S/O SRI SARATH NATH
RESIDENT OF VILLAGE RAJA MAYONG
PO AND PS MAYONG, DIST MORIGAON ASSAM 782411

2:INDIAN OIL CORPORATION LIMITED
(ASSAM OIL DIVISION) REPRESENTED BY THE MANAGING DIRECTOR
INDIAN OIL BHAWAN,G9 ALI YABAR JUNG MARG BANDRA
EAST MUMBAI 400051

3:THE DEPUTY GENERAL MANAGER
LPG SALES INDANE AREA OFFICE
IOCL (ASSAM OIL DIVISION) EAST POINT TOWER
3RD FLOOR BAMUNIMAIDAM GUWAHATI 781021

4:THE REVENUE AND DISASTER MANAGEMENT DEPARTMENT
GOVT. OF ASSAM, DISPUR GUWAHATI 06

5:THE CIRCLE OFFICER
MAYONG REVENUE CIRCLE
MAYONG MORIGAON

For the Appellant(s)	:	Mr. D.K. Sarmah, Standing Counsel, IOCL in WA No.237/2022.
	:	Mr. N. Gautam, Advocate in WA No.200/2022.
For the Respondent(s)	:	Mr. N. Gautam, Advocate for the respondent No.3 in WA No.237/2022.
	:	Mr. D.K. Sarmah, Standing Counsel, IOCL in WA No.200/2022.

– BEFORE –
HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE MR. VIJAY BISHNOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KARDAK ETE

19.06.2024
(Vijay Bishnoi, CJ)

At the request of Mr. N. Gautam, learned counsel appearing for the appellant in WA No.200/2022 and for respondent No.3 in WA No.237/2022, the

matters stand adjourned.

List these matters after the ensuing summer vacation.

Interim order, if any, shall continue till the next date of listing.

JUDGE

CHIEF JUSTICE

Comparing Assistant